MND 3/15/W	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
⊙MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 	BARK BURN BURN AU NER Barn Burn Burn 198 198 1980
Tab settings Tab settings Tab	0553 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Healthcare Data Exchange Corporation 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ann Strong, Esq.
51 Valley Stream Parkway Malvern, PA 19355 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State DE Other	Internal Address: SMS Enterprises, Inc. Street Address: 1105 M. Market Street City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ DE ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: January 1, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,860,199
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ann Strong, Asd. Internal Address: SMS Enterprises, Inc. 1105 Market Street (North) Wilmington, DE 19801	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address:	Deposit account number:
04/13/2006 DEDATES 00000077 1860 State: ZIP:	(Attached duplicate copy of this pageif paying by deposit accont)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Ann Strong	AnH5tra 3.14.00
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signature Date ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required covers sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignmetns
Washington, D.C. 20231

1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

A S S I G N M E NT OF REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 1st day of January, 1998, between Healthcare Data Exchange Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (the "Assignor"), and SMS Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted, is using and is the owner of the following trademark, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, along with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by said trademark, which trademark has not been abandoned:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
HDX®	1,860,199	October 25, 1994

WHEREAS, the Assignee intends to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by and connected with the use of the trademark, and the registration thereof as set forth above, including the right to sue and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0904 recover damages for past infringement of such name if any there may be.

HEALTHCARE DATA EXCHANGE CORPORATION

By:

Nanie: Bonnie L. Shuman

Title: Secretary

Commonwealth of : Pennsylvania

) SS:

County of: Chester

On this Hay day of MARCH, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforementioned State and County, personally appeared Bonnie L. Shuman, who is personally known to me, and who, being duly sworn, did say that she is the Assistant Secretary of Shared Medical Systems Corporation, the corporation described as Assignor in the foregoing instrument; that she as such officer being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purposes contained therein; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation; and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors as the free act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notarial Seal Patricia F. March, Notary Public East Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Sept. 28, 2000

Member, Pennsylvania Association of instantas:

Fatricia 7. March Signature of Notary

My Commission Expires:

(Notorial Seal)

03:10:00

RECORDED: 03/15/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0905